
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-0391 Name: Runway Lighting Project Change Order 1

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/5/2013 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/12/2013 11/12/2013

Title: Approval of Runway Lighting Project Change Order 1 in the deduct amount of $20,267

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council11/12/2013 1

Approval of Runway Lighting Project Change Order 1 in the deduct amount of $20,267

SUMMARY: The existing airport beacon light has a dedicated meter and the underground service is
routed through the terminal building and through the old runway power regulator, which is located to
the east of the terminal building and meanders to the beacon tower. There are several unknowns on
the exact routing of this service wire and should a problem occur with the service, it would be
replaced in its entirety.

Change Order 1 for this project includes reworking the beacon electrical service into the
lighting control room in the maintenance hangar, providing a splice kit in the runway lighting circuit for
the FAA REIL lights, and installing proper splice connectors on the taxiway lighting circuit. This
change order also removes the directional bores that were included in the project.

The total change in monies for this change order is a deduct of $20,267.00.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  110-52500-930-002

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve change order 1, contingent on TDOT’s approval.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

